
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABIIJTY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Joan Rocks
32 Harcourt Drive, Belfast

Robert D. Irvine
58 Bryan Street, Larne,
Co. Antrim

Richard Irvine
58 Bryan Street, Larne,
Co. Antrim

Richard D. Irvine
58 Bryan Street, Larne,
Co, Antrim

Theresa Conway,
320 Burnside, Craigavon,
Co. Armagh

•

Occupation

Housewife.

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Housewife

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Margaret Dougan
185 Shankill Road, Belfast

Ian Kernohan
'Fir Trees', 82 Gransha Road,
Bangor, Co. Down

T A Shillington and Son Ltd.
Castle Street, Portadown,
Co. Armagh

The Northern Ireland
Electricity Service

'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road,
Belfast

Date of
judgment

20 February 1980

7 November 1979

17 December 1979

6 May 1980

5 October 1979

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£193.16

£380.27

£362.13

£397.48

£483.75

Amount
for which
Certificate .

issued

£193.16

£380.27

£362.13

£397.48

£483.75

.
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