ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Date of	Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
						7
oan Rocks 32 Harcourt Drive, Belfast	Housewife	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	20 February 1980	£193.16	£193.16	17 September 1980
. 1. A. To. Toulou	Unemployed	No.	7.)			
obert D. Irvine 58 Bryan Street, Larne, Co. Antrim	Onemployed	Margaret Dougan 185 Shankill Road, Belfast	7 November 1979	£380.27	£380.27	17 September 1980
,		A starting	\	•		
ichard Irvine 58 Bryan Street, Larne, Co. Antrim	Unemployed	Ian Kernohan 'Fir Trees', 82 Gransha Road, Bangor, Co. Down	17 December 1979	£362.13	£362,13	17 September 1980
tichard D. Irvine 58 Bryan Street, Larne, Co. Antrim	Unemployed	T A Shillington and Son Ltd. Castle Street, Portadown, Co. Armagh	6 May 1980	£397.48	£397.48	17 September 198
heresa Conway, 320 Burnside, Craigavon, Co. Armagh	Housewife	The Northern Ireland Electricity Service 'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road, Belfast	5 October 1979	£483.75	£483.75	17 September 198
				•		
						·
]		,	
,						
		,				
				•	·	
•	· ·)	1		l,	1